Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
issued a demand notice dated 15/12/2021 calling upon the borrower
Shri Mr Kifayatulla Jaffar Chougale & Mrs. Parvin Kifayat Chougale to repay the
amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.7,88,239.70 (in words Rs. Seven lakh
eighty-eight thousand two hundred thirty nine paisa seventy two) and interest
there on within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property